

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1273/2022

VIJAY RAGHUNATH DHANAWADE & ANR. APPELLANTS

VS

**UNION OF INDIA, THR. THE
GENERAL MANAGER, MUMBAI. RESPONDENT**

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 8 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Further period of four weeks is granted to the appellants to furnish copy of the present proceedings in the Registry in order to serve the sole respondent.
- 2) Stand over to **10 June, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)